FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

06-19-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

R SHEET

6-8-98 1007430	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 98D. EMT 42. US
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yael Falk	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):
	Name: Baribua
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Haroshet 24
[ ] YES [ X ] NO  3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Or Yehuda P.O.B. 255
[X] Assignment   Merger	County
Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	Country: Israel 60200
Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
Execution Date: May 21,1998	
4. Application number:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.: 29/087,442	B. Patent No.:
Additional numbers attached? [ ] YES [X] NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kathleen L. Maher	
Internal Address: Elan Pharmaceutical Research Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00
Street Address: 1300 Gould Drive	X  Enclosed
City: Gainseville State: Georgia Zip: 30504	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.
City. Gamsevine State. Georgia Zap. 30304	8. Deposit account number: 05-0670
	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No.: 05-0670
	(attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached hard copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kathleen L. Maher (Name of Person Signing)  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

06/19/1998 TTON11

00000032 29087442

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

Attorney Docket No. 98D.EMT42.US U.S. Serial No.: 29/087,442

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yael Falk of Haroshet 24 Or-Yehuda P.O.B. 255, Israel 60200, a citizen of Israel ("Assignor"), have jointly invented with Joseph Gross of 82 Seafield Road, Dublin 3, Ireland and a citizen of Israel; a new and ornamental design disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "Drug Delivery Device"; said present application having been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 1, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Baribua, an Israeli company having a principle place of business at Haroshet 24 Or-Yehuda P.O.B. 255, Israel 60200 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the day indicated below.

Yael Falk Date